attività amministrative, compresi i costi di 
conservazione dei documenti essenziali della 
Sperimentazione 

a)  per un importo forfettario di Euro 
2.000,00 (duemila/00) per il primo anno 

sottoscrizione della presente 
Convenzione) e  

b) di Euro 1.500,00 (millecinquecento/00) 
per ogni anno successivo al primo per 
tutta la durata dello studio; 

c) Compenso per Close-out del centro: 
455,88; 

d) 174,00; 
e) Compenso per ciascun nuovo Consenso, 

in caso di ri- 39,44. 

6.1.2 Il corrispettivo pattuito, preventivamente

[...]

management costs of the Trial for administrative 
activities, including the costs of maintaining the 
essential documents of the Trial 

(a) for a lump sum of Euro 2,000.00 (two 
thousand/00) for the first year of activity (to be 
paid upon signing this Agreement) and 

(b) of Euro 1,500.00 (one thousand five 
hundred/00) for each year following the first for 
the entire duration of the study; 

c) Study Close-out Fee 455,88 

d) Audit Fee, per day 174,00; 

e) Re-Consent Form, Per Consent 39,44.

6.1.2 The remuneration agreed, previously 
evaluated by the Entity for each eligible